
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
 

 Royton North 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

42 RN1 
Thornham St James Primary School 
Castleton Road 
Royton OL2 6XT 

996 
87 

 (8.7%) 
909 

322 
(35.4%) 

 

43 RN2 
Mobile Polling Station 
Corner of Oozewood Road and 
Kingston Drive 

1583 
187 

 (11.8%) 
1396 

441 
(31.6%) 

 

44 RN3 
Fir Bank Primary School 
Grasmere Road 
Royton OL2 6SJ 

1060 
92 

 (8.7%) 
968 

281 
(29%) 

 

45 & 
46 

RN4 
St Paul's Parish Centre 
Church Street 
Royton OL2 5JS 

2910 
341 

 (11.7%) 
2569 

693 
(27%) 

 

47 RN5 
St Paul's Primary School 
Hindle Drive 
Royton OL2 5LU 

1446 
150 

 (10.4%) 
1296 

365 
(28.2%) 

 

 
 
Responses – None 
 
 
Proposal -No changes were made to polling places in the Ward. The existing polling places have been retained.  
 
 


