Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014

Royton North

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station May 2014
42	RN1	Thornham St James Primary School Castleton Road Royton OL2 6XT	996	87 (8.7%)	909	322 (35.4%)
43	RN2	Mobile Polling Station Corner of Oozewood Road and Kingston Drive	1583	187 (11.8%)	1396	441 (31.6%)
44	RN3	Fir Bank Primary School Grasmere Road Royton OL2 6SJ	1060	92 (8.7%)	968	281 (29%)
45 & 46	RN4	St Paul's Parish Centre Church Street Royton OL2 5JS	2910	341 (11.7%)	2569	693 (27%)
47	RN5	St Paul's Primary School Hindle Drive Royton OL2 5LU	1446	150 (10.4%)	1296	365 (28.2%)

Responses – None

Proposal -No changes were made to polling places in the Ward. The existing polling places have been retained.